MRD 7.2		23-1998
FORM	APTO-1595 7 M 2 3 RECOI	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev.	6-93) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB	No. 0651-0011(Exp. 4/94)	858639 J-2752D
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Indentative Rlease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		
	nond Houghton and Karl James Wilkinson JUL 2 3 19	
	ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance:	Mail Station 077
3. ]	Nature of conveyance:	
[	Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address: 1525 Howe Street
[	Security Agreement Change of Name	
[	Other	City: Racine State: WI ZIP 53403
	Execution Date: July 7, 1998	
		Additional name(s) & Addresses attached? Yes No
4. Application Number(s) or patent Number(s):		
I	If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	29/088,000	
Additional numbers attached?		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
c	concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
1	Name S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
I	nternal Address: Mail Station 077	Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5	Street Address: 1525 Howe Street	8. Deposit Account Number:
~		6. Deposit Account Number.
	~	
(	City: <u>Racine</u> State: <u>WI</u> ZIP <u>53403</u>	10-0849
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
David J. Houser man 7/2/48		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:3		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

J2315tas

## JOINT ASSIGNMENT

In this Assignment, JOHNSON shall mean S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc., of Racine, Wisconsin, its successors and assigns.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Raymond Houghton of 17 Woy Woy Bay Road, City of Woy Woy Bay, Country of Australia and Karl James Wilkinson of 10 Heliodor Place, City of Eaglevale, Country of Australia;

ASSIGN to JOHNSON all our inventions disclosed in an application for a United States Patent entitled ACTUATOR OVERCAP executed by us on the dates shown above our signatures, all our rights to priority based on that application;

AUTHORIZE JOHNSON to file and prosecute in all countries in our names or in its name all applications for patents partly or entirely based on said inventions;

ASSIGN to JOHNSON all of said applications for patents and all patents granted thereon;

AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents or other authorized person to issue all of said patents to JOHNSON;

COVENANT that neither we nor our heirs, legal representatives or assigns have done or will do anything in conflict with this Assignment, and that upon request and without expense to ourselves, we, our heirs, legal representatives or assigns, will do everything necessary to fully protect those inventions for JOHNSON.

Signed by me at (City) BAN KSTUWN, Australia, on the 7th day of JULY , 1998.

Ravmond Houghton

## COUNTRY OF AUSTRALIA )

Before me personally appeared Raymond Houghton, to me known to be the person described in the above Assignment, who assigned the foregoing instrument in my presence, and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath, on the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public Christopher James SWANSON BANKSTOWN, NEW SOUTH WAVES

'n,



PATENT REEL: 9519 FRAME: 0889 Signed by me at (City)\_\_\_\_\_\_BANKSTOWN\_, Australia, on the \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of JULY 1998.

Karl James Wilkinson

## COUNTRY OF AUSTRALIA )

Before me personally appeared Karl James Wilkinson, to me known to be the person described in the above Assignment, who assigned the foregoing instrument in my presence, and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath, on the day and year aforesaid.



Notary Public CURISFORMER JAMES SWANSON BANKSTOWN, NEW SUJTH WALES